

RESOLUTION NO. 60-2025

Introduced by Matt Grieves

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE QUOTE AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH SMITH PAVING & EXCAVATING INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES RELATING TO ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIRS TO BE COMPLETED ON MCKINLEY STREET IN THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO IN THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND 50/100 DOLLARS (\$26,800.50).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1. That the Interim City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to accept the proposal and enter into an agreement with Smith Paving & Excavating Inc. for construction services relating to asphalt pavement repairs to be completed on McKinley Street in the City of Huron, Ohio in the amount of Twenty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred and 50/100 Dollars (\$26,800.50), which Proposal is attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

SECTION 2. That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of its Committees, if any, which resulted in formal action, were taken in meetings open to the public in full compliance with applicable legal requirements, including O.R.C. §121.22.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately after its adoption.

ATTEST:


Clerk of Council


Monty Tapp, Mayor

ADOPTED:

09 SEP 2025

Smith Paving & Excavating Inc.**Aaron Smith****4426 North Old State Rd****Norwalk, Ohio 44857****Phone: (419) 668-4165****Fax No: (419) 668-7572****Email: Asmith@sphenorwalk.com****Date:** 8/29/2025**Job Name:** MCKINLEY ASPHALT REPAIR**Company:** CITY OF HURON**Attention:** STUART HAMILTON**Fax No:**

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
			MCKINLEY ASPHALT REPAIR OPTION		
	2350	SF	4" ASPHALT REPAIR (2.5" 301 / 1.5" 448)	\$4.60	\$10,810.00
	2350	SF	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$2.00	\$4,700.00
	87	CY	EXCAVATION	\$20.00	\$1,740.00
	2350	SF	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$0.25	\$587.50
	2350	SF	FABRIC GRID	\$0.50	\$1,175.00
	30	CY	304 STONE BASE	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
	57	CY	1S & 2S	\$72.00	\$4,104.00
	28	LF	FULL DEPTH SAWING	\$3.00	\$84.00
	1	LS	RESTORATION	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
			PRICES IS BASED ON ONE MOBILIZATION		
			PRICE INCLUDES SAWING, EXCAVATION, COMPACTION, 301 ASPHALT, 448 ASPHALT,		
			AND ALL LABOR TO FORM, POUR, & FINISH THE ABOVE ITEMS		
			PRICES BASED ON RECYCLED STONE BASE AS NEEDED		
			TOTAL		\$26,800.50

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

PRICES GOOD FOR 30 DAYS

NO TESTING OR INSPECTION INCLUDED IN PRICING

ENGINEERING IF NEEDED BY OTHERS. ALL TESTING AND PERMITS BY CITY

TRAFFIC CONTROL INCLUDED IN PRICING BUT CAN BE PERFORMED BY CITY